You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results v !

Sample Size: 1782 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1782 | X X X X |516|453| 354 | 864 | 918 | 212|451 | 609 |510|1016| 766 228 579 381 438 155

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When you were growing up, how many siblings did you
have?
None, | was an only child 13 14 13 13 15| 14 12 14 | 13 13 15 15 9 15| 13 13 14 14 12 13 12
1 40 42 36 47 34|39 38 44| 39 41 50 45 39 34| 43 36 41 41 37 43 36
2 24 26 24 20 26|26 27 20| 25 24 24 22 27 24| 24 25 22 25 26 23 23
3 13 11 18 11 12| 12 13 14 | 14 13 8 11 16 15| 11 16 13 11 15 15 15
4 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 5 1 4 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 4
5 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 7
6 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
7 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1
8 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
9 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 ormore O 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
[The following questions were only shown to respondents who
had siblings when they were growing up; n=1561]
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
responsible would you say that you are?
Much more responsible than my siblings 23 25 22 24 26|23 20 22| 18 27 29 26 20 20| 23 22 16 25 24 21 22
Slightly more responsible than my siblings 21 23 22 17 18|21 23 19 | 21 22 27 27 18 17| 24 18 23 20 24 21 17
TOTAL MORE RESPONSIBLE 44 48 44 41 44 44 43 41 39 49 56 53 38 37 47 40 39 45 48 42 39
About equally as responsible as my siblings 38 37 39 38 40| 42 42 40 | 39 37 17 28 42 51| 37 39 35 39 35 41 39
Slightly less responsible than my siblings 9 100 9 16 5 7 5 13 | 10 7 10 9 10 6 9 8 9 9 8 10 6
Much less responsible than my siblings 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 4 3 1 2 3 7 2 1 1 6
TOTAL LESS RESPONSIBLE 12 12 12 19 7 9 7 14 13 9 13 13 13 7 11 11 16 11 9 11 12
Don'tknow 7 | 4 6 2 8|5 7 6] 9 5 |12 6 7 6] 5 10| 10 5 7 6 11
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
organised would you say that you are?
Much more organised than my siblings 24 28 21 18 29| 27 22 21| 19 28 26 29 21 23| 25 23 24 24 26 22 25
Slightly more organised than my siblings 24 25 26 24 20|24 26 25| 22 25 26 25 25 20| 26 21 15 28 26 23 15
TOTAL MORE ORGANISED 48 53 47 42 49 51 48 46 41 53 52 54 46 43 51 44 39 52 52 45 40
About equally as organised as my siblings 30 28 30 33 3|31 31 31| 33 28 20 26 31 38| 29 32 31 30 27 31 37
Slightly less organised than my siblings 11 11 13 16 6 9 10 11 | 13 8 10 11 11 10| 11 10 8 11 11 12 8
Much less organised than my siblings 4 3 4 7 2 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 10 2 2 5 4
TOTAL LESS ORGANISED 15 14 17 23 8 13 13 16 17 12 13 15 15 14 15 14 18 13 13 17 12
Don'tknow 8 4 7 2 8 5 8 7 9 7 15 6 8 6 6 11 13 5 8 7 12

1 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1782 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2015

Weighted Sample

When you were growing up, how many siblings did you
have?
None, | was an only child
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10 or more

[The following questions were only shown to respondents who
had siblings when they were growing up; n=1561]
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
responsible would you say that you are?
Much more responsible than my siblings
Slightly more responsible than my siblings
TOTAL MORE RESPONSIBLE
About equally as responsible as my siblings
Slightly less responsible than my siblings
Much less responsible than my siblings
TOTAL LESS RESPONSIBLE
Don't know

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
organised would you say that you are?
Much more organised than my siblings
Slightly more organised than my siblings
TOTAL MORE ORGANISED
About equally as organised as my siblings
Slightly less organised than my siblings
Much less organised than my siblings
TOTAL LESS ORGANISED
Don't know

How many siblings?

Growing up you were?

Total | 1 2 | 3+ | oldestcnia | €% ™3 | wigae chilg | Younger than - Youngest
most most child
1782 | 716 | 433 | 402 667 64 190 80 509
% % % % % % % % %
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 100 0 0 58 7 1 20 55
24 0 100 O 27 4 57 12 25
3 0 0 59 10 53 20 34 13
4 0 0 19 3 21 9 13 3
2 0 0 10 1 2 6 12 1
1 0 o 4 0 4 3 4 1
1 0o o 4 1 1 3 4 1
1 0 0 2 0 6 1 2 0
o o o 1 0 0 0 0 0
o o o 1 0 2 1 0 0
23 24 23 19 30 18 27 15 14
21 20 24 22 24 35 21 23 17
44 44 41 4 54 53 48 38 31
38 36 38 41 34 39 38 48 45
9 9 8 9 6 1 7 10 14
3 3 1 3 2 4 2 0 4
T 8 5 9 10 18
7 8 6 6 4 2 5 5 6
24 28 24 18 30 13 24 12 21
24 21 26 26 24 37 26 29 22
48 49 50 44 54 50 50 41 43
30 27 30 36 28 33 30 39 33
11 11 12 9 9 8 13 14 13
4 5 1 4 3 7 1 3 6
EREEEE 12 15 14 17 19
8 8 7 7 6 2 6 2 6
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Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1782 | X X X X |516]|453| 354 | 864 | 918 | 212|451 | 609 |510|1016| 766 228 579 381 438 155

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less easy-
going would you say that you are?
Much more easy-going than my siblings 19 | 18 20 29 21|20 18 18 | 2 16 | 19 20 21 16 | 19 19 | 21 21 16 18 23
Slightly more easy-going than my siblings 24 26 27 26 20|24 29 26 | 25 24 21 26 21 30| 26 23 20 25 26 24 23
TOTAL MORE EASY-GOING 43 44 47 55 41 44 47 44 47 40 40 46 42 46 45 42 41 46 42 42 46
About equally as easy-going as my siblings 29 28 28 28 37|28 31 28| 30 28 23 26 33 29| 28 30 31 27 28 33 21
Slightly less easy-going than my siblings 17 19 15 13 12| 20 12 16 | 13 20 22 17 16 15| 18 14 16 18 17 15 15
Much less easy-going than my siblings 4 5 5 1 3 3 3 5 3 5 6 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5
TOTAL LESS EASY-GOING 21 24 20 14 15 23 15 21 16 25 28 22 20 18 22 18 20 21 22 19 20
Don'tknow 7 | 4 5 3 6|5 5 7| 7 6 |9 7 6 7|5 9| 8 5 7 6 13
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
relaxed would you say that you are?
Much more relaxed than my siblings 15 15 14 22 15|16 14 14 | 18 12 21 16 15 13| 16 14 18 16 13 14 18
Slightly more relaxed than my siblings 24 24 26 29 20|21 29 25| 25 23 21 25 25 24| 27 21 21 25 25 25 25
TOTAL MORE RELAXED 39 39 40 51 35 37 43 39 43 35 42 41 40 37 43 35 39 41 38 39 43
About equally as relaxed as my siblings 28 30 29 30 32|31 29 24| 27 29 20 22 29 36| 27 29 28 27 29 32 21
Slightly less relaxed than my siblings 19 20 19 8 19121 18 19 | 16 22 20 23 19 16| 19 19 21 21 17 20 15
Much less relaxed than my siblings 5 6 3 10 7 4 4 8 4 6 9 5 6 3 5 6 3 5 8 4 7
TOTAL LESS RELAXED 24 26 22 18 26 25 22 27 20 28 29 28 25 19 24 25 24 26 25 24 22
Dontknow 8 | 6 8 2 7|6 7 10|88 8 |8 8 7 8|6 11| 10 6 9 6 14
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less family-
orientated would you say that you are?
Much more family-orientated than my siblings 14 13 16 19 17|13 16 13 | 10 18 12 14 13 16| 13 16 14 15 16 13 9
Slightly more family-orientated than my siblings 15 18 15 12 14| 14 18 15| 13 18 19 17 14 14| 18 12 14 16 19 15 11
TOTAL MORE FAMILY-ORIENTATED 29 31 31 31 31 27 34 28 23 36 31 31 27 30 31 28 28 31 35 28 20
About equally as family-orientated as my siblings 44 44 47 39 47 | 47 44 38 | 42 45 32 43 42 51| 42 45 43 44 39 48 41
Slightly less family-orientated than my siblings 14 16 12 21 12|16 10 20 | 18 9 16 12 16 12| 16 11 15 15 13 12 13
Much less family-orientated than my siblings 7 7 6 7 6 6 6 8 9 5 7 6 10 4 7 7 5 6 7 6 14
TOTAL LESS FAMILY-ORIENTATED 21 23 18 28 18 22 16 28 27 14 23 18 26 16 23 18 20 21 20 18 27
Don'tknow 6 3 4 2 4 3 7 6 8 5 13 7 5 4 4 9 10 4 7 5 12
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Sample Size: 1782 GB Adults
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How many siblings?

Growing up you were?

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less easy-
going would you say that you are?
Much more easy-going than my siblings
Slightly more easy-going than my siblings

About equally as easy-going as my siblings
Slightly less easy-going than my siblings
Much less easy-going than my siblings

Don't know

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
relaxed would you say that you are?
Much more relaxed than my siblings
Slightly more relaxed than my siblings

About equally as relaxed as my siblings
Slightly less relaxed than my siblings
Much less relaxed than my siblings

Don't know

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less family-
orientated would you say that you are?

Much more family-orientated than my siblings

Slightly more family-orientated than my siblings

About equally as family-orientated as my siblings
Slightly less family-orientated than my siblings
Much less family-orientated than my siblings

Don't know

Total | 1 | 2 | 3+ | Oldestchila | 29" ™3 | pigqle chitg | YOUnger than| Youngest
most most child

1782 | 716 | 433 | 402 | 667 64 190 80 509

1782 | 707 | 238 | 416 | 601 62 108 81 502

% % % % % % % % %

19 22 18 15 20 13 19 9 21

u 2

29 27

17 17

4 6

-

15 18 14 13 15 9 16 13 16

24 23

28 28

19 19

5 5

8

14 15 14 13 15 9 20 8 12

15 17

4 39

14 14

7

6

8
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Sample Size: 1782 GB Adults What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1782 | X X X X |516]|453| 354 | 864 | 918 | 212|451 | 609 |510|1016| 766 228 579 381 438 155

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less able to
prioritise your own life would you say you are?
Much more able than my siblings to prioritise my own life 17 | 15 16 23 28| 18 15 17 | 15 19 | 16 16 15 19 | 17 16 | 14 18 16 15 23
Slightly more able than my siblings to prioritise my own life 21 27 23 14 12|21 21 17 | 20 21 29 21 20 18| 21 19 17 21 21 23 17
TOTAL MORE ABLE TO PRIORITISE MY OWN LIFE 38 42 39 37 40 39 36 34 35 40 45 37 35 37 38 35 31 39 37 38 40
About equally able as my siblings to prioritise my own life 39 42 36 40 42|42 41 40 | 40 38 27 40 39 43| 39 39 38 41 40 38 33
Slightly less able than my siblings to prioritise my own life 9 6 10 14 7 7 8 10 | 10 8 8 11 9 7 9 8 9 8 10 9 6
Much less able than my siblings to prioritise my own life 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 1 3 3 6 2 2 3 4
TOTAL LESS ABLE TO PRIORITISE MY OWN LIFE 12 9 13 17 9 10 11 13 13 11 100 14 14 8 12 11 15 10 12 12 10
Don'tknow 12 | 7 12 5 9| 8 12 13|13 11 |18 10 12 11| 10 15 | 16 9 12 12 18
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less funny
would you say that you are?
Much more funny than my siblings 14 14 13 30 15|15 11 16 | 18 11 11 15 15 15| 15 13 14 16 10 16 12
Slightly more funny than my siblings 24 25 24 20 28| 25 24 22| 27 20 23 24 25 22| 24 23 23 23 25 23 24
TOTAL MORE FUNNY 38 39 37 50 43 40 35 38 45 31 34 39 40 37 39 36 37 39 35 39 36
About equally as funny as my siblings 40 38 44 35 41|38 42 39| 36 43 34 40 40 42| 38 42 35 40 43 40 37
Slightly less funny than my siblings 9 11 8 10 6 11 10 9 7 12 13 8 100 9 11 7 10 9 9 11 8
Much less funny than my siblings 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 3 4 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
TOTAL LESS FUNNY 11 13 10 11 8 13 12 12 8 15 17 11 12 10 13 9 13 11 11 13 11
Dontknow 11 | 9 9 4 9|10 11 11|11 11 |15 10 9 12| 9 14| 14 10 11 9 16
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less self-
confident would you say that you are?
Much more self-confident than my siblings 13 18 11 16 14| 15 9 13 15 11 12 14 11 15| 14 11 12 15 11 12 14
Slightly more self-confident than my siblings 18 18 16 16 17| 18 20 17 | 17 18 24 17 16 17| 20 14 18 17 20 15 18
TOTAL MORE SELF-CONFIDENT 31 36 27 32 31 33 29 30 32 29 36 31 27 32 34 25 30 32 31 27 32
About equally as self-confident as my siblings 34 35 33 41 30|37 36 32| 36 31 21 33 34 39| 33 34 33 33 32 37 27
Slightly less self-confident than my siblings 21 19 24 15 22|19 21 22| 18 24 22 22 22 19| 21 21 18 24 21 19 22
Much less self-confident than my siblings 7 4 8 10 7 4 8 8 6 8 7 6 10 4 6 9 7 5 8 9 6
TOTAL LESS SELF-CONFIDENT 28 23 32 25 29 23 29 30 24 32 29 28 32 23 27 30 25 29 29 28 28
Don'tknow 8 5 7 0O 10| 6 7 9 9 7 14 7 7 7 5 12 12 5 8 7 14
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Sample Size: 1782 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2015

How many siblings?

Growing up you were?

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less able to
prioritise your own life would you say you are?

Much more able than my siblings to prioritise my own life

Slightly more able than my siblings to prioritise my own life

About equally able as my siblings to prioritise my own life
Slightly less able than my siblings to prioritise my own life
Much less able than my siblings to prioritise my own life

Don't know

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less funny
would you say that you are?
Much more funny than my siblings
Slightly more funny than my siblings

About equally as funny as my siblings
Slightly less funny than my siblings
Much less funny than my siblings

Don't know

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less self-
confident would you say that you are?
Much more self-confident than my siblings
Slightly more self-confident than my siblings

About equally as self-confident as my siblings
Slightly less self-confident than my siblings
Much less self-confident than my siblings

Don't know

Total | 1 | 2 | 3+ | Oldestchila | 29" ™3 | pigqle chitg | YOUnger than| Youngest
most most child

1782 | 716 | 433 | 402 | 667 64 190 80 509

1782 | 707 | 438 | 416 | 691 o4 198 81 502

% % % % % % % % %

17

2

39

9

3

12

14
24

40
9
2
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13
18

34
21
7

8

© 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1782 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1782 | X X X X |516]|453| 354 | 864 | 918 | 212|451 | 609 |510|1016| 766 228 579 381 438 155

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
successful would you say that you are?
Much more successful than my siblings 13 | 16 10 19 16| 17 12 13 | 13 13 | 7 14 11 17 | 14 12 | 14 15 13 12 10
Slightly more successful than my siblings 19 26 15 9 15121 15 16 | 19 19 24 22 16 17| 22 14 16 23 18 16 17
TOTAL MORE SUCCESSFUL 32 42 25 28 31 38 27 29 32 32 31 36 27 34 36 26 30 38 31 28 27
About equally as successful as my siblings 36 35 39 39 37|36 43 37| 35 38 34 31 37 41| 36 37 44 33 36 36 39
Slightly less successful than my siblings 15 14 18 17 15| 14 15 16 | 15 15 9 19 18 11| 15 15 8 16 15 19 11
Much less successful than my siblings 8 4 10 13 9 7 6 10 7 9 5 7 10 8 6 12 9 7 10 7 10
TOTAL LESS SUCCESSFUL 23 18 28 30 24 21 21 26 22 24 14 26 28 19 21 27 17 23 25 26 21
Don'tknow 9 5 9 4 8 5 9 8 10 7 21 7 8 6 7 10 9 6 9 10 13
When you were growing up, would you say that you were
more or less favoured by you parents than your siblings?
Much more favoured by my parents than my siblings were 2 1 2 4 4 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 1
Slightly more favoured by my parents than my siblings were 10 11 9 11 10| 10 11 10 | 12 9 8 9 13 9 11 10 11 12 9 9 10
TOTAL MORE FAVOURED BY YOUR PARENTS 12 12 11 15 14 11 13 12 13 11 11 11 14 11 13 11 13 13 12 12 11
About equally favoured by my parents as my siblings 56 60 57 54 51|58 55 60| 57 55 57 59 52 59| 58 54 51 57 55 61 52
Slightly less favoured by my parents than my siblings 16 16 16 22 20| 18 16 15| 14 18 13 17 16 17| 16 16 15 17 16 16 15
Much less favoured by my parents than my siblings 8 8 8 8 10| 9 7 6 7 9 6 4 11 8 7 10 7 9 8 5 12
TOTAL LESS FAVOURED BY MY PARENTS 24 24 24 30 30 27 23 21 21 27 19 21 27 25 23 26 22 26 24 21 27
Don't know 8 4 7 0 6 4 9 6 9 7 12 9 7 6 7 9 13 5 9 6 10
Which of he following statements best describes you
when you were growing up?
| was the oldest child 43 47 41 41 41| 44 39 48 44 42 49 42 39 46| 48 37 52 44 36 46 36
| was older than most of my siblings 4 4 5 0 7 5 4 3 5 3 1 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 2
| was the middle child 12 10 13 9 14 | 12 15 10 9 15 12 10 14 12| 11 14 7 12 13 13 19
| was younger than most of my siblings 5 4 7 6 5 5 7 4 5 5 2 4 7 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 4
| was the youngest child 33 33 32 42 32|33 33 31| 33 32 28 35 35 30| 31 35 26 33 38 31 34
Don'tknow 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 4 3 2 8 4 1 1 2 4 7 1 3 1 5
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Sample Size: 1782 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2015

Weighted Sample

Compared to your siblings, how much more or less
successful would you say that you are?
Much more successful than my siblings
Slightly more successful than my siblings
TOTAL MORE SUCCESSFUL
About equally as successful as my siblings
Slightly less successful than my siblings
Much less successful than my siblings
TOTAL LESS SUCCESSFUL
Don't know

When you were growing up, would you say that you were
more or less favoured by you parents than your siblings?

Much more favoured by my parents than my siblings were
Slightly more favoured by my parents than my siblings were
TOTAL MORE FAVOURED BY YOUR PARENTS

About equally favoured by my parents as my siblings
Slightly less favoured by my parents than my siblings

Much less favoured by my parents than my siblings

TOTAL LESS FAVOURED BY MY PARENTS

Don't know

Which of he following statements best describes you
when you were growing up?
| was the oldest child
| was older than most of my siblings
| was the middle child
| was younger than most of my siblings
| was the youngest child
Don't know

How many siblings? Growing up you were?
Total | 1 2 | 3+ | Otdestchid | 29T | viggie chitg | YOUngerthan - Youngest

most most child

1782 | 716 | 433 | 402 667 64 190 80 509
% % % % % % % % %
13 13 15 12 16 19 14 6 10
19 20 19 17 22 15 20 29 14
32 33 34 29 38 34 34 35 24
36 35 36 39 34 37 43 42 38
15 15 15 15 14 17 9 16 18
8 9 6 8 6 8 7 5 13
23 24 21 23 20 25 16 21 31
9 9 9 8 7 4 7 2 7
2 1 2 2 1 1 4 0 2
10 10 11 10 9 6 6 14 15
12 11 13 12 10 7 10 14 17
56 58 53 57 57 67 57 66 56
16 17 17 14 21 9 15 14 12
8 7 9 9 8 14 11 4 7
24 24 26 23 29 23 26 18 19
8 8 8 7 4 3 7 2 8
43 54 41 24 100 0 0 0 0
4 1 1 14 0 100 0 0 0
12 0 25 20 0 0 100 0 0
5 2 2 14 0 0 0 100 0

33 39 29 25 0 0 0 0 100
3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
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